FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RE

10-07-2003



ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT

OF COMMERCE Patent and

Trademark Office

Atty Docket #: 202EV042

102569906

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);							
Alan W. Gronlund								
Clarence S. Melander	Name: GOODRICH CORPORATION							
9.24-03								
	Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
	Street Address: 4 Coliseum Center							
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	2730 East Tyvola Road							
Agreement Other	City: Charlotte State: NC_ ZIP: 28217-4578							
Execution date of September 22, 2003 conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new app the application is:	olication, the execution date of September 22, 2003							
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):							
16671127								
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: John D. Titus	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Internal Address: THE CAVANAGH LAW FIRM	⊠ Enclosed							
Street Address: 1850 N. Central Avenue, Ste.2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004	8. Deposit account number: 07-1625							
DO	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
John D. Titus 39,047	24 Sept 03							
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date							
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 4 Coliseum Center, 2730 East Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-4578, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, (hereinafter "GOODRICH CORPORATION") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America titled BREAKAWAY LACING FOR EMERGENCY EVACUATION SLIDE executed by me, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or reissue thereof (hereinafter "application").

I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto GOODRICH CORPORATION, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize GOODRICH CORPORATION to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, to GOODRICH CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of GOODRICH CORPORATION, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to GOODRICH CORPORATION

REEL: 014551 FRAME: 0507

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GOODRICH CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GOODRICH CORPORATION, and that I will communicate all facts known to me regarding the conception and reduction to practice of the invention and any and all prior art known to me that may be material to the examination of the application.

I warrant and covenant with GOODRICH CORPORATION, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

I hereby	covenant	and agree	that 1	the	above	is	and	will	be	binding	on	my	heirs,	assigns,
representa	tives and	sucdessors.												
Olan W	Hen	huy	-											
Alan W. (Gronlund													
STATE O	F ARIZO	NA)									
COUNTY	OF)									
State afor foregoing sealed and	esaid, do l instrumen d delivere	hereby certiat, appeared the instruction forth.	fy that before ment	Al me as h	an W. this da is/her	Gro ay i free	onlun n per e and	d, wh son a volu	nose nd a ntar	name(s) acknowle y act and	is/a dged d de	re su d tha ed fo	ibscribe t he/she or the	ed to the e signed, uses and
				<u> </u>	M	u	he	ell		to	M	^		



My commission expires on 12-1-04

Maren B Me	lander.
Clarence S. Melander	
STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF)
foregoing instrument, appeared sealed and delivered the instru	Melandee, a Notary Public in and for the County and y that Clarence S. Melander, whose name(s) are subscribed to the defore me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed ment as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and notarial seal this 20 day of September 2002. My commission expires on 12-1-04
OFFICIAL SEAL	

RECORDED: 09/24/2003